

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONERS AND MANAGER

500 N. Main St., Room 921 • Monroe, NC 28112 • Phone (704)283-3810 • Fax (704)282-0121

PUBLIC NOTICE Special Meeting of the Union County Board of Commissioners Monday, March 8, 2021 3:00 P.M.

NOTICE IS HEREBY given that the Union County Board of Commissioners will hold a special meeting on Monday, March 8, 2021, at 3:00 PM in the Commissioners' Board Room, located on the first floor of the Union County Government Center, 500 North Main Street, Monroe, NC 28112, for the purpose of holding a work session. Topics planned for discussion during this special meeting include without limitation: Solid Waste and FY 2022 Budget Process Update. Other topics may be considered as permitted by applicable law.

At the conclusion of the work session, the Board of Commissioners plans to go into closed session in accordance with G.S. § 143-318.11(a)(3) to consult with an attorney in order to preserve the attorney-client privilege and to consider and to give instructions to an attorney concerning the handling or settlement of a claim, judicial action, mediation, arbitration, or administrative procedure.

The Board may take such actions related to these matters as the Board deems appropriate, and as permitted by applicable law.

Richard B. Helms, Sr., Chairman

Union County Board of Commissioners

ichard B. Helms In